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CHAPTER 88—S. ¥. No. 795

An act to amend Section 2675, General Statutes 1923, s0 as to
provide for the tcwmporary operation by the purchaser of a new
motor wehicle on a special permit while his application for registra-
tion is being forwarded to the registrar and until there sholl have
been téme for his regular plates to reach him.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Motor vehicle licenses.—That Section 2675, Gen-
eral Statutes 1923, be and the same is hereby amended so as
to be and read as follows:

“2675. No motor vehicle, except as is exempted by Section 2
of this act, shall use or be operated upon the public streets or
highways of the State of Minnesota in any calendar vear until it
shall have been registercd as hereinafter required, and the motor
vehicle tax and feex herein provided. shall have been duly paid and
the *“number plates' issued therefor shall be duly displayed on such
vehicle. No motor vehicle, except as provided by Section 2 of
this act, which shall for any reason not be subject to taxation as
herein provided shall use or be operated upon the public streets
or highways of this state until it shall have been duly registered
as herein provided, and shall duly display number plates as required
by the provisions of this act. except that the purchoser of a new
motor vehicle may operate his motor vehicle without plates, pro-
vided that:

(1) Such purchaser shall secure from such person or persons
as may be appointed by the registrar for that purposc a permit so
to operalc his motor vehicle, of which permit such pcrson or per-
sous shall kecp a record on a blank provided by the registrar for
that purposc.

{2) The person or persons granting such permit shall forward
a copy thercof to the registrar together with the purchaser's appli-
cation for rcgistration of the motor vehicle and hin payment of
the tox,

t3i The purchaser shall display upon the windshicld of the
motor ochicle the permit, issuced to him by said officer.

(+) -lfter the fiftcenth day after it was first issued, or im-
mediately on such day before that time as the purchaser shall
rm.:;iw hix regular plates from the registrar, the permit shall be
void.”

Approved March 31, 1927.

CHAPTER 89—S. F. No. 794

An act to amend Section 2681, Subdivision (a), General
Statutes 1923, rclating to the time within which notice of the
transfer of a motor vehicle may be filed with the registrar,
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Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Transfer of motor vehicles—re-registration.—
That Section 2681, Subdivision (a), General Statutes 1923, be
and the same is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

“2681. (a) Upon the transfer of ownership, destruction,
theft. dismantling as such, or the permanent removal by the
owner thereof from this State of any motor vehicle registered
in accordance with the provisions of this act, the right of the
owner of such vehicle to use the registration certificate and
number plates assigned such vehicle shall expire., and such
certificate and any existing plates shall be, by such owner,
forthwith returned with transportation prepaid to the registrar
with a signed notice of the date and manner of termination
of ownership, giving the name and postoffice address, with
street and number, if in a city. of the person to whom trans-
ferred; provided, however, that whenever the ownership of a
motor vehicle shall be transferred to another who shall forth-
with register the same in his name, the registrar may permit
the' manual delivery of such plates to the new owner of such
vehiclee. 'Whenever any person seeks to become the awner by
gift, trade or purchase of any vehicle for which a registration
certificate has heen theretofore issued under the provisions of
this act, he shall join with the registered owner in transmit-
ting with his application to said registration certificate with
the assignment and notice of sale duly executed upon the
reverse side thereof, or in case of loss of such certificate, with
such proof of loss by sworn statement in writing as shall be
satisfactory to the registrar, Upon the transfer of any motor
vehicle by a manufacturer or dealer, for use within the state,
whether by sale, lease or otherwise, such manufacturer or
dealer shaill, within 7 days after such transfer, file with the
registrar a notice or report containing the datc of such transfer.
a description of such motor vehicles, and the name, street and
number of residence, if in a city. and postoffice address of the
transferee. and shall transmit therewith the transferec’s appli-
cation for registration therenf.™

Approved March 31. 1927,

CHAPTER 90—S. F. No. 643

An act amending Section 2684, Gencral Statutes 1923, relating
to use of motor vehicles from other states on Minnesota highways,

Re it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:



